
Men's Snowboard GiantSlalom First Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 24.57 50 10 *Jackson Brunsvold Ashland Snowboard Team
2 25.41 94 28 Cole Blakley Verona Area High School
3 26.09 57 32 LAZARO CARRANZA CENTRAL-LOGAN
4 26.27 90 37 *Tom Fredericks Rhinelander High School
5 26.38 43 3 *TIM HOUGOM AOWS
6 26.42 87 14 *Andy Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
7 26.67 62 12 Jason Parde DCEverest
8 26.76 89 23 Braxton Hjelle Rhinelander High School
9 26.79 58 13 JACK PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN

10 27.37 56 5 SAM WITCRAFT CENTRAL-LOGAN
11 27.75 91 49 Sam Mueller Rhinelander High School
12 27.78 106 25 *Zac Armstrong Waunakee -MED
13 27.82 65 30 Zach Peterson DCEverest
14 28.06 101 34 Brett Greening Antigo -MED
15 28.13 95 11 Christian Baltes Verona Area High School
16 28.23 74 1 Gabe Anderson Middleton High School
17 28.5 102 31 Jack Dougherty Ashwabay -MED
18 28.86 68 19 *Trent Andrews JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
19 28.97 97 33 Noah Borchardt Verona Area High School
20 29.03 96 4 Caleb Baltes Verona Area High School
21 29.08 93 53 *Brad Berns Rhinelander High School
22 29.26 64 41 Jake Wehner DCEverest
23 29.35 67 2 Peter Antonuk JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
24 29.49 44 15 AUSTIN FELLENZ AOWS

25 29.68 51 16 *Dakota Tamke Ashland Snowboard Team

26 30.04 52 26 Mike Tuttle Ashland Snowboard Team
27 30.17 76 29 Nikita Krutov Middleton High School
28 30.22 47 50 MICHAEL KLOS AOWS
29 30.26 81 21 Chase Fangmeier Mount Horeb
30 30.28 77 38 Noah Boehnen Middleton High School
31 30.51 78 43 Nathaniel Corey Middleton High School
32 30.59 83 8 Nick Berg Mount Horeb
32 30.59 86 42 Jacob Wehler Mount Horeb
34 30.81 60 46 KEATON MISCH-MATTISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
35 30.92 59 39 KENDON THURK CENTRAL-LOGAN
36 31.08 75 17 Scott Fabbri Middleton High School
37 31.15 84 47 Wesley Berg Mount Horeb
38 31.34 104 6 Jake Schanke Madison West High School -MED
39 31.62 79 58 Jake Weber Middleton High School
40 31.99 98 48 *Jake Hauser Verona Area High School
41 32.12 45 27 FORREST NIEBUHR AOWS
42 32.58 105 20 Wil Blouin Madison West High School -MED
43 32.79 48 54 JUSTIN ROHE AOWS
44 33.27 88 9 Nathan Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
45 33.49 69 24 Mitchell Maier JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
46 33.51 72 57 Dan Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
47 33.99 71 44 Zachary Anderson JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
48 34.68 53 36 Jared Rust Ashland Snowboard Team
49 34.83 82 22 Owen Nause-Braun Mount Horeb
50 35.04 99 52 *Collin Trainor Verona Area High School
51 35.15 54 45 Jacob Bretting Ashland Snowboard Team
52 35.19 85 56 Pierce Nelles Mount Horeb
53 35.22 70 40 Jorden Radloff JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
54 35.51 63 7 David Wilke DCEverest
55 36.73 66 51 John Branton DCEverest
56 40.56 103 18 MARCEL BRAUN LUTHER -MED
57 42.66 61 59 *DYLAN WEIGEL CENTRAL-LOGAN



58 52.17 55 55 Blake Bonney Ashland Snowboard Team
400 DNF 46 35 NIC ZWART AOWS

- - 49 60 JON HOFFMAN AOWS
- - 80 61 Connor Krantz Middleton High School
- - 100 62 Calvin Connor Verona Area High School
- - 73 63 Oskar Zarzycki JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
- - 92 64 *Tyler Glinski Rhinelander High School

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965
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Snowboard Men's GiantSlalom

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 24.57 23.7 48.27 50 10 *Jackson Brunsvold Ashland Snowboard Team
2 26.09 23.6 49.69 57 32 LAZARO CARRANZA CENTRAL-LOGAN
3 26.38 23.71 50.09 43 3 *TIM HOUGOM AOWS
4 26.27 24.77 51.04 90 37 *Tom Fredericks Rhinelander High School
5 26.42 25.03 51.45 87 14 *Andy Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
5 26.42 25.03 51.45 89 23 Braxton Hjelle Rhinelander High School
7 26.79 24.79 51.58 58 13 JACK PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
8 27.37 24.64 52.01 56 5 SAM WITCRAFT CENTRAL-LOGAN
9 27.75 24.89 52.64 91 49 Sam Mueller Rhinelander High School

10 26.67 26.17 52.84 62 12 Jason Parde DCEverest
11 28.23 25.52 53.75 74 1 Gabe Anderson Middleton High School
12 27.78 26.08 53.86 106 25 *Zac Armstrong Waunakee -MED
13 28.06 25.83 53.89 101 34 Brett Greening Antigo -MED
14 27.82 26.37 54.19 65 30 Zach Peterson DCEverest
15 28.13 26.13 54.26 95 11 Christian Baltes Verona Area High School
16 28.5 26.01 54.51 102 31 Jack Dougherty Ashwabay -MED
17 29.08 25.88 54.96 93 53 *Brad Berns Rhinelander High School
18 28.86 26.16 55.02 68 19 *Trent Andrews JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
19 29.03 26.13 55.16 96 4 Caleb Baltes Verona Area High School
20 29.49 26.24 55.73 44 15 AUSTIN FELLENZ AOWS
21 30.04 26 56.04 52 26 Mike Tuttle Ashland Snowboard Team
22 29.35 26.8 56.15 67 2 Peter Antonuk JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
23 29.26 27.23 56.49 64 41 Jake Wehner DCEverest
24 28.97 27.66 56.63 97 33 Noah Borchardt Verona Area High School
25 30.92 26.14 57.06 59 39 KENDON THURK CENTRAL-LOGAN
26 30.28 26.9 57.18 77 38 Noah Boehnen Middleton High School
27 30.81 27.04 57.85 60 46 KEATON MISCH-MATTISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
28 33.27 24.86 58.13 88 9 Nathan Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
29 25.41 32.97 58.38 94 28 Cole Blakley Verona Area High School
30 30.17 28.33 58.5 76 29 Nikita Krutov Middleton High School
31 30.51 28.03 58.54 78 43 Nathaniel Corey Middleton High School
32 30.26 28.3 58.56 81 21 Chase Fangmeier Mount Horeb
33 30.59 28.31 58.9 86 42 Jacob Wehler Mount Horeb
34 31.99 27.72 59.71 98 48 *Jake Hauser Verona Area High School
35 31.08 28.64 59.72 75 17 Scott Fabbri Middleton High School
36 31.15 29.64 60.79 84 47 Wesley Berg Mount Horeb
37 32.12 28.89 61.01 45 27 FORREST NIEBUHR AOWS
38 32.79 29.44 62.23 48 54 JUSTIN ROHE AOWS
39 30.59 31.67 62.26 83 8 Nick Berg Mount Horeb
40 35.51 27.01 62.52 63 7 David Wilke DCEverest
41 35.04 27.56 62.6 99 52 *Collin Trainor Verona Area High School
42 34.83 27.84 62.67 82 22 Owen Nause-Braun Mount Horeb
43 34.68 28.24 62.92 53 36 Jared Rust Ashland Snowboard Team
44 33.49 29.98 63.47 69 24 Mitchell Maier JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
45 33.51 30.11 63.62 72 57 Dan Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
46 33.99 29.72 63.71 71 44 Zachary Anderson JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
47 35.22 29.47 64.69 70 40 Jorden Radloff JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
48 35.15 30.15 65.3 54 45 Jacob Bretting Ashland Snowboard Team

49 32.58 33.16 65.74 105 20 Wil Blouin
Madison West High School -

MED
50 31.62 34.76 66.38 79 58 Jake Weber Middleton High School
51 30.22 36.78 67 47 50 MICHAEL KLOS AOWS
52 35.19 33.45 68.64 85 56 Pierce Nelles Mount Horeb
53 36.73 34.43 71.16 66 51 John Branton DCEverest
54 40.56 31.33 71.89 103 18 MARCEL BRAUN LUTHER -MED
55 42.66 31.72 74.38 61 59 *DYLAN WEIGEL CENTRAL-LOGAN
56 29.68 58.08 87.76 51 16 *Dakota Tamke Ashland Snowboard Team



57 52.17 39.31 91.48 55 55 Blake Bonney Ashland Snowboard Team
400 - - DQ 46 35 NIC ZWART AOWS

- - - - 104 6 Jake Schanke Madison West High School -
MED

- - - - 49 60 JON HOFFMAN AOWS
- - - - 80 61 Connor Krantz Middleton High School
- - - - 100 62 Calvin Connor Verona Area High School
- - - - 73 63 Oskar Zarzycki JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
- - - - 92 64 *Tyler Glinski Rhinelander High School

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

1 Rhinelander High School 23 23
2 CENTRAL-LOGAN 42 42
3 DCEverest 87 87
3 Verona Area High School 87 87
5 Middleton High School 98 98
5 AOWS 98 98
7 Ashland Snowboard Team 113 113
8 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 129 129
9 Mount Horeb 140 140

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965
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Snowboard Men's Boarder Cross Time Trials First Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 22.51 50 7 *Jackson Brunsvold Ashland Snowboard Team
2 22.96 90 42 *Tom Fredericks Rhinelander High School
3 23.18 87 18 *Andy Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
4 23.36 94 27 Cole Blakley Verona Area High School
5 23.42 57 15 LAZARO CARRANZA CENTRAL-LOGAN
6 23.5 56 8 SAM WITCRAFT CENTRAL-LOGAN
7 23.6 89 30 Braxton Hjelle Rhinelander High School
8 23.61 58 22 JACK PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
9 23.74 91 44 Sam Mueller Rhinelander High School

10 23.82 88 4 Nathan Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
11 24.21 82 28 Owen Nause-Braun Mount Horeb
12 25.01 43 6 *TIM HOUGOM AOWS
13 25.4 62 20 Jason Parde DCEverest
14 25.41 96 54 Caleb Baltes Verona Area High School
15 25.69 77 40 Noah Boehnen Middleton High School
16 25.83 92 53 *Tyler Glinski Rhinelander High School
17 25.85 59 38 KENDON THURK CENTRAL-LOGAN
17 25.85 106 9 *Zac Armstrong Waunakee -MED
17 25.85 98 21 *Jake Hauser Verona Area High School
20 25.86 101 31 Brett Greening Antigo -MED
21 25.98 44 17 AUSTIN FELLENZ AOWS
22 26 74 3 Gabe Anderson Middleton High School
23 26.04 48 56 JUSTIN ROHE AOWS
24 26.18 47 46 MICHAEL KLOS AOWS
25 26.4 75 19 Scott Fabbri Middleton High School
26 26.42 78 48 Nathaniel Corey Middleton High School
27 26.47 76 26 Nikita Krutov Middleton High School
28 26.56 67 11 Peter Antonuk JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
29 26.61 100 1 Calvin Connor Verona Area High School
30 26.9 61 52 *DYLAN WEIGEL CENTRAL-LOGAN
31 27.15 102 39 Jack Dougherty Ashwabay -MED
32 27.48 95 34 Christian Baltes Verona Area High School
33 27.55 83 10 Nick Berg Mount Horeb
34 27.58 45 35 FORREST NIEBUHR AOWS
35 28.07 51 14 *Dakota Tamke Ashland Snowboard Team
36 28.12 69 23 Mitchell Maier JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
37 28.47 65 33 Zach Peterson DCEverest
38 28.6 68 2 *Trent Andrews JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
39 28.61 105 29 Wil Blouin Madison West High School -MED
40 28.84 79 57 Jake Weber Middleton High School
41 29.17 104 12 Jake Schanke Madison West High School -MED
42 29.44 73 55 Oskar Zarzycki JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
43 29.54 64 25 Jake Wehner DCEverest
44 30.33 70 36 Jorden Radloff JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
45 30.63 60 47 KEATON MISCH-MATTISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
46 30.89 52 24 Mike Tuttle Ashland Snowboard Team
47 31.05 55 59 Blake Bonney Ashland Snowboard Team
48 31.4 81 16 Chase Fangmeier Mount Horeb
49 31.48 86 37 Jacob Wehler Mount Horeb
50 32.41 54 50 Jacob Bretting Ashland Snowboard Team
51 32.71 97 45 Noah Borchardt Verona Area High School
52 33.05 84 49 Wesley Berg Mount Horeb
53 38.15 71 43 Zachary Anderson JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
54 40.86 53 41 Jared Rust Ashland Snowboard Team
55 41.53 85 58 Pierce Nelles Mount Horeb
56 44.19 63 5 David Wilke DCEverest
57 48.63 103 13 MARCEL BRAUN LUTHER -MED
58 68.75 66 51 John Branton DCEverest



400 DQ 46 32 NIC ZWART AOWS
- - 93 60 *Brad Berns Rhinelander High School
- - 80 61 Connor Krantz Middleton High School
- - 49 62 JON HOFFMAN AOWS
- - 72 63 Dan Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
- - 99 64 *Collin Trainor Verona Area High School

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
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Snowboard Men's Boarder Cross Time Trials

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 22.51 22.65 45.16 50 7 *Jackson Brunsvold Ashland Snowboard Team
2 23.36 23.07 46.43 94 27 Cole Blakley Verona Area High School
3 23.42 23.34 46.76 57 15 LAZARO CARRANZA CENTRAL-LOGAN
4 23.82 23.21 47.03 88 4 Nathan Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
5 23.5 23.62 47.12 56 8 SAM WITCRAFT CENTRAL-LOGAN
6 22.96 24.26 47.22 90 42 *Tom Fredericks Rhinelander High School
7 23.74 23.64 47.38 91 44 Sam Mueller Rhinelander High School
8 23.61 23.81 47.42 58 22 JACK PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
9 25.01 23.24 48.25 43 6 *TIM HOUGOM AOWS

10 24.21 24.8 49.01 82 28 Owen Nause-Braun Mount Horeb
11 25.86 24.49 50.35 101 31 Brett Greening Antigo -MED
12 26.18 24.33 50.51 47 46 MICHAEL KLOS AOWS
13 25.98 24.68 50.66 44 17 AUSTIN FELLENZ AOWS
14 25.69 25.02 50.71 77 40 Noah Boehnen Middleton High School
15 25.4 25.38 50.78 62 20 Jason Parde DCEverest
16 25.85 25.05 50.9 59 38 KENDON THURK CENTRAL-LOGAN
17 26 25.17 51.17 74 3 Gabe Anderson Middleton High School
18 25.85 26.14 51.99 98 21 *Jake Hauser Verona Area High School
19 26.47 26.12 52.59 76 26 Nikita Krutov Middleton High School
20 26.61 26.42 53.03 100 1 Calvin Connor Verona Area High School
21 27.15 26.09 53.24 102 39 Jack Dougherty Ashwabay -MED
22 27.55 26.18 53.73 83 10 Nick Berg Mount Horeb
23 26.9 27.34 54.24 61 52 *DYLAN WEIGEL CENTRAL-LOGAN
24 26.04 28.41 54.45 48 56 JUSTIN ROHE AOWS
25 26.56 27.95 54.51 67 11 Peter Antonuk JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
26 27.48 27.99 55.47 95 34 Christian Baltes Verona Area High School
27 29.54 25.99 55.53 64 25 Jake Wehner DCEverest
28 26.42 30.02 56.44 78 48 Nathaniel Corey Middleton High School
29 30.63 25.82 56.45 60 47 KEATON MISCH-MATTISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
30 28.47 28 56.47 65 33 Zach Peterson DCEverest
31 30.89 25.75 56.64 52 24 Mike Tuttle Ashland Snowboard Team

32 28.61 28.18 56.79 105 29 Wil Blouin Madison West High School -
MED

33 28.12 28.91 57.03 69 23 Mitchell Maier JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
34 25.41 31.9 57.31 96 54 Caleb Baltes Verona Area High School
35 23.18 34.15 57.33 87 18 *Andy Tvedtn Rhinelander High School
36 30.33 27.07 57.4 70 36 Jorden Radloff JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
37 28.6 29.09 57.69 68 2 *Trent Andrews JMM Spartans Snowboard Team

38 29.17 29.28 58.45 104 12 Jake Schanke Madison West High School -
MED

39 29.44 29.13 58.57 73 55 Oskar Zarzycki JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
40 26.4 32.27 58.67 75 19 Scott Fabbri Middleton High School
41 25.83 33.05 58.88 92 53 *Tyler Glinski Rhinelander High School
42 28.84 31.34 60.18 79 57 Jake Weber Middleton High School
43 23.6 36.75 60.35 89 30 Braxton Hjelle Rhinelander High School
44 32.41 28.48 60.89 54 50 Jacob Bretting Ashland Snowboard Team
45 31.48 29.57 61.05 86 37 Jacob Wehler Mount Horeb
46 31.4 31.4 62.8 81 16 Chase Fangmeier Mount Horeb
47 31.05 33.21 64.26 55 59 Blake Bonney Ashland Snowboard Team
48 33.05 31.96 65.01 84 49 Wesley Berg Mount Horeb
49 28.07 40.25 68.32 51 14 *Dakota Tamke Ashland Snowboard Team
50 40.86 27.82 68.68 53 41 Jared Rust Ashland Snowboard Team
51 44.19 24.79 68.98 63 5 David Wilke DCEverest
52 32.71 36.38 69.09 97 45 Noah Borchardt Verona Area High School
53 41.53 33.05 74.58 85 58 Pierce Nelles Mount Horeb
54 38.15 36.94 75.09 71 43 Zachary Anderson JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
55 48.63 33.36 81.99 103 13 MARCEL BRAUN LUTHER -MED



56 68.75 43.72 112.47 66 51 John Branton DCEverest
400 - - DQ 106 9 *Zac Armstrong Waunakee -MED
400 - - DQ 46 32 NIC ZWART AOWS
400 - - DQ 45 35 FORREST NIEBUHR AOWS

- - - - 93 60 *Brad Berns Rhinelander High School
- - - - 80 61 Connor Krantz Middleton High School
- - - - 49 62 JON HOFFMAN AOWS
- - - - 72 63 Dan Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
- - - - 99 64 *Collin Trainor Verona Area High School

Team Results

Rank Team Total Boardercross
Time Trials

1 CENTRAL-LOGAN 32 32
2 Rhinelander High School 52 52
3 AOWS 58 58
4 Verona Area High School 66 66
5 Middleton High School 78 78
6 Ashland Snowboard Team 123 123
6 Mount Horeb 123 123
6 DCEverest 123 123
9 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 131 131

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
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2012 Wisconsin State Snowboard Men's Championship
Boys Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team
Giant Slalom
Rank Time

Order

Boardercross
Time Trials

Rank Time Order

Total
Points

1 *Jackson Brunsvold 50 Ashland Snowboard Team 1 48.27 10 1 45.16 7 2
2 LAZARO CARRANZA 57 CENTRAL-LOGAN 2 49.69 32 3 46.76 15 5
3 *Tom Fredericks 90 Rhinelander High School 4 51.04 37 6 47.22 42 10
4 *TIM HOUGOM 43 AOWS 3 50.09 3 9 48.25 6 12
5 SAM WITCRAFT 56 CENTRAL-LOGAN 8 52.01 5 5 47.12 8 13
6 JACK PRETASKY 58 CENTRAL-LOGAN 7 51.58 13 8 47.42 22 15
7 Sam Mueller 91 Rhinelander High School 9 52.64 49 7 47.38 44 16
8 Brett Greening 101 Antigo -MED 13 53.89 34 11 50.35 31 24
9 Jason Parde 62 DCEverest 10 52.84 12 15 50.78 20 25

10 Gabe Anderson 74 Middleton High School 11 53.75 1 17 51.17 3 28
11 Cole Blakley 94 Verona Area High School 29 58.38 28 2 46.43 27 31
12 Nathan Tvedtn 88 Rhinelander High School 28 58.13 9 4 47.03 4 32
13 AUSTIN FELLENZ 44 AOWS 20 55.73 15 13 50.66 17 33
14 Jack Dougherty 102 Ashwabay -MED 16 54.51 31 21 53.24 39 37
15 *Andy Tvedtn 87 Rhinelander High School 5 51.45 14 35 57.33 18 40
15 Noah Boehnen 77 Middleton High School 26 57.18 38 14 50.71 40 40
17 Christian Baltes 95 Verona Area High School 15 54.26 11 26 55.47 34 41
17 KENDON THURK 59 CENTRAL-LOGAN 25 57.06 39 16 50.90 38 41
19 Zach Peterson 65 DCEverest 14 54.19 30 30 56.47 33 44
20 Peter Antonuk 67 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 22 56.15 2 25 54.51 11 47
21 Braxton Hjelle 89 Rhinelander High School 5 51.45 23 43 60.35 30 48
22 Nikita Krutov 76 Middleton High School 30 58.50 29 19 52.59 26 49
23 Jake Wehner 64 DCEverest 23 56.49 41 27 55.53 25 50

24 Mike Tuttle 52 Ashland Snowboard Team 21 56.04 26 31 56.64 24 52

24 Owen Nause-Braun 82 Mount Horeb 42 62.67 22 10 49.01 28 52
24 *Jake Hauser 98 Verona Area High School 34 59.71 48 18 51.99 21 52
27 Caleb Baltes 96 Verona Area High School 19 55.16 4 34 57.31 54 53
28 *Trent Andrews 68 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 18 55.02 19 37 57.69 2 55

29 KEATON MISCH-
MATTISON 60 CENTRAL-LOGAN 27 57.85 46 29 56.45 47 56

30 Nathaniel Corey 78 Middleton High School 31 58.54 43 28 56.44 48 59
31 Nick Berg 83 Mount Horeb 39 62.26 8 22 53.73 10 61
32 JUSTIN ROHE 48 AOWS 38 62.23 54 24 54.45 56 62
33 MICHAEL KLOS 47 AOWS 51 67.00 50 12 50.51 46 63
34 Scott Fabbri 75 Middleton High School 35 59.72 17 40 58.67 19 75
35 Noah Borchardt 97 Verona Area High School 24 56.63 33 52 69.09 45 76
36 Mitchell Maier 69 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 44 63.47 24 33 57.03 23 77
37 *DYLAN WEIGEL 61 CENTRAL-LOGAN 55 74.38 59 23 54.24 52 78
37 Jacob Wehler 86 Mount Horeb 33 58.90 42 45 61.05 37 78
37 Chase Fangmeier 81 Mount Horeb 32 58.56 21 46 62.80 16 78
40 Wil Blouin 105 Madison West High School -MED 49 65.74 20 32 56.79 29 81
41 Jorden Radloff 70 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 47 64.69 40 36 57.40 36 83
42 Wesley Berg 84 Mount Horeb 36 60.79 47 48 65.01 49 84
43 David Wilke 63 DCEverest 40 62.52 7 51 68.98 5 91
44 Jake Weber 79 Middleton High School 50 66.38 58 42 60.18 57 92
44 Jacob Bretting 54 Ashland Snowboard Team 48 65.30 45 44 60.89 50 92
46 Jared Rust 53 Ashland Snowboard Team 43 62.92 36 50 68.68 41 93
47 Zachary Anderson 71 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 46 63.71 44 54 75.09 43 100
48 Blake Bonney 55 Ashland Snowboard Team 57 91.48 55 47 64.26 59 104
49 Pierce Nelles 85 Mount Horeb 52 68.64 56 53 74.58 58 105
49 *Dakota Tamke 51 Ashland Snowboard Team 56 87.76 16 49 68.32 14 105
51 MARCEL BRAUN 103 LUTHER -MED 54 71.89 18 55 81.99 13 109
51 John Branton 66 DCEverest 53 71.16 51 56 112.47 51 109
53 *Zac Armstrong 106 Waunakee -MED 12 53.86 25 400 DQ 9 412



54 FORREST NIEBUHR 45 AOWS 37 61.01 27 400 DQ 35 437
55 NIC ZWART 46 AOWS 400 DQ 35 400 DQ 32 800
- Jake Schanke 104 Madison West High School -MED - - - 38 58.45 12 -
- Oskar Zarzycki 73 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team - - - 39 58.57 55 -
- Dan Girkin 72 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 45 63.62 57 - - - -
- *Tyler Glinski 92 Rhinelander High School - - - 41 58.88 53 -
- *Collin Trainor 99 Verona Area High School 41 62.60 52 - - - -
- Calvin Connor 100 Verona Area High School - - - 20 53.03 1 -
- *Brad Berns 93 Rhinelander High School 17 54.96 53 - - - -

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

Boardercross
Time Trials

1 CENTRAL-LOGAN 74 42 32
2 Rhinelander High School 75 23 52
3 Verona Area High School 153 87 66
4 AOWS 156 98 58
5 Middleton High School 176 98 78
6 DCEverest 210 87 123
7 Ashland Snowboard Team 236 113 123

8 JMM Spartans Snowboard
Team 260 129 131

9 Mount Horeb 263 140 123

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
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SB Team Detail Report
Boys Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
CENTRAL-LOGAN
Giant Slalom skiers

LAZARO CARRANZA 57 2 49.69
JACK PRETASKY 58 7 51.58
SAM WITCRAFT 56 8 52.01
KENDON THURK 59 25 57.06

KEATON MISCH-MATTISON 60 27 57.85
*DYLAN WEIGEL 61 55 74.38

Super G skiers
LAZARO CARRANZA 57 3 46.76

SAM WITCRAFT 56 5 47.12
JACK PRETASKY 58 8 47.42
KENDON THURK 59 16 50.90
*DYLAN WEIGEL 61 23 54.24

KEATON MISCH-MATTISON 60 29 56.45
Rhinelander High School

Giant Slalom skiers
*Tom Fredericks 90 4 51.04

*Andy Tvedtn 87 5 51.45
Braxton Hjelle 89 5 51.45
Sam Mueller 91 9 52.64
*Brad Berns 93 17 54.96

Nathan Tvedtn 88 28 58.13
*Tyler Glinski 92 - -

Super G skiers
Nathan Tvedtn 88 4 47.03

*Tom Fredericks 90 6 47.22
Sam Mueller 91 7 47.38

*Andy Tvedtn 87 35 57.33
*Tyler Glinski 92 41 58.88
Braxton Hjelle 89 43 60.35
*Brad Berns 93 - -

Verona Area High School
Giant Slalom skiers

Christian Baltes 95 15 54.26
Caleb Baltes 96 19 55.16

Noah Borchardt 97 24 56.63
Cole Blakley 94 29 58.38
*Jake Hauser 98 34 59.71

*Collin Trainor 99 41 62.60
Calvin Connor 100 - -

Super G skiers
Cole Blakley 94 2 46.43
*Jake Hauser 98 18 51.99

Calvin Connor 100 20 53.03
Christian Baltes 95 26 55.47

Caleb Baltes 96 34 57.31
Noah Borchardt 97 52 69.09
*Collin Trainor 99 - -

AOWS
Giant Slalom skiers

*TIM HOUGOM 43 3 50.09
AUSTIN FELLENZ 44 20 55.73

FORREST NIEBUHR 45 37 61.01
JUSTIN ROHE 48 38 62.23

MICHAEL KLOS 47 51 67.00
NIC ZWART 46 400 DQ



Super G skiers
*TIM HOUGOM 43 9 48.25
MICHAEL KLOS 47 12 50.51

AUSTIN FELLENZ 44 13 50.66
JUSTIN ROHE 48 24 54.45

FORREST NIEBUHR 45 400 DQ
NIC ZWART 46 400 DQ

Middleton High School
Giant Slalom skiers

Gabe Anderson 74 11 53.75
Noah Boehnen 77 26 57.18
Nikita Krutov 76 30 58.50

Nathaniel Corey 78 31 58.54
Scott Fabbri 75 35 59.72
Jake Weber 79 50 66.38

Super G skiers
Noah Boehnen 77 14 50.71

Gabe Anderson 74 17 51.17

Nikita Krutov 76 19 52.59
Nathaniel Corey 78 28 56.44

Scott Fabbri 75 40 58.67
Jake Weber 79 42 60.18

DCEverest
Giant Slalom skiers

Jason Parde 62 10 52.84
Zach Peterson 65 14 54.19
Jake Wehner 64 23 56.49
David Wilke 63 40 62.52
John Branton 66 53 71.16

Super G skiers
Jason Parde 62 15 50.78
Jake Wehner 64 27 55.53

Zach Peterson 65 30 56.47
David Wilke 63 51 68.98
John Branton 66 56 112.47

Ashland Snowboard Team
Giant Slalom skiers

*Jackson Brunsvold 50 1 48.27
Mike Tuttle 52 21 56.04
Jared Rust 53 43 62.92

Jacob Bretting 54 48 65.30
*Dakota Tamke 51 56 87.76
Blake Bonney 55 57 91.48

Super G skiers
*Jackson Brunsvold 50 1 45.16

Mike Tuttle 52 31 56.64
Jacob Bretting 54 44 60.89
Blake Bonney 55 47 64.26

*Dakota Tamke 51 49 68.32
Jared Rust 53 50 68.68

JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
Giant Slalom skiers

*Trent Andrews 68 18 55.02
Peter Antonuk 67 22 56.15
Mitchell Maier 69 44 63.47

Dan Girkin 72 45 63.62
Zachary Anderson 71 46 63.71

Jorden Radloff 70 47 64.69
Oskar Zarzycki 73 - -

Super G skiers
Peter Antonuk 67 25 54.51



Mitchell Maier 69 33 57.03

Jorden Radloff 70 36 57.40
*Trent Andrews 68 37 57.69
Oskar Zarzycki 73 39 58.57

Zachary Anderson 71 54 75.09
Dan Girkin 72 - -

Mount Horeb
Giant Slalom skiers

Chase Fangmeier 81 32 58.56
Jacob Wehler 86 33 58.90
Wesley Berg 84 36 60.79

Nick Berg 83 39 62.26
Owen Nause-Braun 82 42 62.67

Pierce Nelles 85 52 68.64
Super G skiers

Owen Nause-Braun 82 10 49.01
Nick Berg 83 22 53.73

Jacob Wehler 86 45 61.05
Chase Fangmeier 81 46 62.80

Wesley Berg 84 48 65.01
Pierce Nelles 85 53 74.58

Madison West High School -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

Wil Blouin 105 49 65.74
Jake Schanke 104 - -

Super G skiers
Wil Blouin 105 32 56.79

Jake Schanke 104 38 58.45
Antigo -MED

Giant Slalom skiers
Brett Greening 101 13 53.89

Super G skiers
Brett Greening 101 11 50.35

Ashwabay -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

Jack Dougherty 102 16 54.51
Super G skiers

Jack Dougherty 102 21 53.24
LUTHER -MED

Giant Slalom skiers
MARCEL BRAUN 103 54 71.89

Super G skiers
MARCEL BRAUN 103 55 81.99

Waunakee -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

*Zac Armstrong 106 12 53.86
Super G skiers

*Zac Armstrong 106 400 DQ



Snowboard Women's GiantSlalom First Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 26.31 37 19 Olivia Wendt DCEverest -MED
2 27.5 1 8 *Chloe Bolt Ashland Snowboard Team
3 28.45 25 25 Emily Babcock Rhinelander High School
4 28.91 26 28 Sarah Babcock Rhinelander High School
5 28.92 18 4 Gretchen Cope Middleton High School
6 29.25 23 15 Kelsey Prahl Rhinelander High School
7 29.72 2 10 *Ariel Anderson Ashland Snowboard Team
8 30.53 24 1 Katarina kolpack Rhinelander High School
9 30.64 3 24 Kaia Sateren Ashland Snowboard Team

10 30.74 29 3 Gabby Hegge Verona Area High School
11 31.53 14 2 Eva Cornwell JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
12 31.74 38 17 Katey Wendt DCEverest -MED
13 31.75 28 21 Madison Westfall Verona Area High School
14 32.14 39 7 *Eva Grutzner Madison West High School -MED
15 32.66 7 6 *LIBBY ONSRUD CENTRAL-LOGAN
16 33.77 35 12 HANNAH LUNNEY AOWS -MED
17 34 27 11 Corin Coons Verona Area High School
18 34.16 22 33 Meggie Acker Middleton High School
19 34.25 4 29 *Abby Vandervoorde Ashland Snowboard Team
20 34.37 15 13 Maggie Radl JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
21 35.21 10 27 SYDNEY PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
22 35.22 30 31 Britta Pigorsch Verona Area High School

23 35.39 8 23 *SAM TRUSSONI CENTRAL-LOGAN
23 35.39 41 5 Mikkayla Kerska River Valley -MED
25 35.92 21 30 Shelby Bacus Middleton High School
26 35.97 20 18 Dagmar LeMans Middleton High School
27 36.46 16 26 *Sarah Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
28 36.49 36 20 SYNNEVA HACKMAN AOWS -MED
29 37.18 19 9 Melissa Zuengler Middleton High School
30 37.88 34 22 KAITLYNN ENOS AOWS -MED
31 38.69 31 35 Taylor Alexander Verona Area High School
32 39.57 33 39 Lexi Wirth Verona Area High School
33 39.68 11 34 RILEY DeNOYA CENTRAL-LOGAN
34 40.15 12 38 LILAH SWANSON CENTRAL-LOGAN
35 40.44 13 40 Alea Clair CENTRAL-LOGAN
36 43.06 17 32 Valya Brady JMM Spartans Snowboard Team

400 DQ 40 14 Sophie Grutzner Madison West High School -MED
- - 9 16 KATIE MATHISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
- - 5 36 Sarah Fall Ashland Snowboard Team
- - 6 37 Marilyn Alexander Ashland Snowboard Team
- - 32 41 Annie Demos Verona Area High School

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
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Snowboard Women's GiantSlalom

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 26.31 25.43 51.74 37 19 Olivia Wendt DCEverest -MED
2 27.5 25.24 52.74 1 8 *Chloe Bolt Ashland Snowboard Team
3 28.45 25.07 53.52 25 25 Emily Babcock Rhinelander High School
4 28.92 26.44 55.36 18 4 Gretchen Cope Middleton High School
5 28.91 26.72 55.63 26 28 Sarah Babcock Rhinelander High School
6 29.25 27.12 56.37 23 15 Kelsey Prahl Rhinelander High School
7 29.72 27.2 56.92 2 10 *Ariel Anderson Ashland Snowboard Team
8 30.53 28.84 59.37 24 1 Katarina kolpack Rhinelander High School
9 30.64 29.14 59.78 3 24 Kaia Sateren Ashland Snowboard Team

10 30.74 29.47 60.21 29 3 Gabby Hegge Verona Area High School
11 31.53 28.78 60.31 14 2 Eva Cornwell JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
12 31.75 28.75 60.5 28 21 Madison Westfall Verona Area High School
13 32.66 29.11 61.77 7 6 *LIBBY ONSRUD CENTRAL-LOGAN

14 32.14 30.15 62.29 39 7 *Eva Grutzner Madison West High School -
MED

15 31.74 31.64 63.38 38 17 Katey Wendt DCEverest -MED
16 34 30.87 64.87 27 11 Corin Coons Verona Area High School
17 34.16 30.92 65.08 22 33 Meggie Acker Middleton High School
18 34.37 30.83 65.2 15 13 Maggie Radl JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
19 33.77 31.44 65.21 35 12 HANNAH LUNNEY AOWS -MED
20 35.21 30.02 65.23 10 27 SYDNEY PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
21 34.25 31.21 65.46 4 29 *Abby Vandervoorde Ashland Snowboard Team
22 37.88 28.32 66.2 34 22 KAITLYNN ENOS AOWS -MED
23 35.22 33.03 68.25 30 31 Britta Pigorsch Verona Area High School
24 35.92 32.6 68.52 21 30 Shelby Bacus Middleton High School
25 36.49 32.55 69.04 36 20 SYNNEVA HACKMAN AOWS -MED
26 35.97 33.46 69.43 20 18 Dagmar LeMans Middleton High School
27 36.46 33.65 70.11 16 26 *Sarah Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
28 37.18 34.14 71.32 19 9 Melissa Zuengler Middleton High School
29 38.69 35.42 74.11 31 35 Taylor Alexander Verona Area High School
30 35.39 41.21 76.6 41 5 Mikkayla Kerska River Valley -MED
31 39.57 37.47 77.04 33 39 Lexi Wirth Verona Area High School
32 40.15 37.1 77.25 12 38 LILAH SWANSON CENTRAL-LOGAN
33 39.68 38.16 77.84 11 34 RILEY DeNOYA CENTRAL-LOGAN
34 35.39 47.67 83.06 8 23 *SAM TRUSSONI CENTRAL-LOGAN
35 40.44 45.4 85.84 13 40 Alea Clair CENTRAL-LOGAN
36 43.06 44.43 87.49 17 32 Valya Brady JMM Spartans Snowboard Team

400 - - DQ 40 14 Sophie Grutzner Madison West High School -
MED

- - - - 9 16 KATIE MATHISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
- - - - 5 36 Sarah Fall Ashland Snowboard Team
- - - - 6 37 Marilyn Alexander Ashland Snowboard Team
- - - - 32 41 Annie Demos Verona Area High School

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

1 Rhinelander High School 22 22
2 Ashland Snowboard Team 39 39
3 Verona Area High School 61 61

4 Middleton High School 71 71

5 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 92 92
6 CENTRAL-LOGAN 98 98
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Snowboard Women's Boarder Cross Time Trials First Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 24.1 37 7 Olivia Wendt DCEverest -MED
2 24.89 25 32 Emily Babcock Rhinelander High School
3 27.8 2 12 *Ariel Anderson Ashland Snowboard Team
4 29.24 26 22 Sarah Babcock Rhinelander High School
5 29.3 14 6 Eva Cornwell JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
6 29.61 29 27 Gabby Hegge Verona Area High School
7 30.05 27 9 Corin Coons Verona Area High School
8 30.14 40 11 Sophie Grutzner Madison West High School -MED
9 30.54 34 17 KAITLYNN ENOS AOWS -MED

10 30.86 38 10 Katey Wendt DCEverest -MED
11 30.87 24 4 Katarina kolpack Rhinelander High School
12 31.31 3 18 Kaia Sateren Ashland Snowboard Team
13 31.47 7 1 *LIBBY ONSRUD CENTRAL-LOGAN
14 31.81 31 34 Taylor Alexander Verona Area High School
15 31.89 22 36 Meggie Acker Middleton High School
16 31.91 10 28 SYDNEY PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
17 31.95 35 21 HANNAH LUNNEY AOWS -MED
18 32.11 15 14 Maggie Radl JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
19 32.33 21 30 Shelby Bacus Middleton High School
20 34.36 41 20 Mikkayla Kerska River Valley -MED
21 34.37 8 13 *SAM TRUSSONI CENTRAL-LOGAN
22 34.82 36 26 SYNNEVA HACKMAN AOWS -MED
23 35.82 30 3 Britta Pigorsch Verona Area High School

24 37.13 20 23 Dagmar LeMans Middleton High School
25 37.5 1 2 *Chloe Bolt Ashland Snowboard Team
26 37.61 12 39 LILAH SWANSON CENTRAL-LOGAN
27 37.74 11 35 RILEY DeNOYA CENTRAL-LOGAN
28 39.42 9 24 KATIE MATHISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
29 39.86 16 25 *Sarah Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
30 41.1 32 38 Annie Demos Verona Area High School
31 43.71 17 31 Valya Brady JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
32 45.12 4 29 *Abby Vandervoorde Ashland Snowboard Team
33 56.4 28 19 Madison Westfall Verona Area High School
34 59.71 19 15 Melissa Zuengler Middleton High School

400 DQ 18 5 Gretchen Cope Middleton High School
400 DNF 6 37 Marilyn Alexander Ashland Snowboard Team
400 DNF 5 33 Sarah Fall Ashland Snowboard Team
400 DNF 39 8 *Eva Grutzner Madison West High School -MED

- - 23 16 Kelsey Prahl Rhinelander High School
- - 13 40 Alea Clair CENTRAL-LOGAN
- - 33 41 Lexi Wirth Verona Area High School
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Snowboard Women's Boarder Cross Time Trials

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 24.1 24.2 48.3 37 7 Olivia Wendt DCEverest -MED
2 24.89 25.17 50.06 25 32 Emily Babcock Rhinelander High School
3 29.3 27.41 56.71 14 6 Eva Cornwell JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
4 27.8 29.77 57.57 2 12 *Ariel Anderson Ashland Snowboard Team
5 30.87 28.19 59.06 24 4 Katarina kolpack Rhinelander High School
6 29.61 30.8 60.41 29 27 Gabby Hegge Verona Area High School
7 31.31 30.9 62.21 3 18 Kaia Sateren Ashland Snowboard Team
8 30.54 32.04 62.58 34 17 KAITLYNN ENOS AOWS -MED
9 31.47 31.46 62.93 7 1 *LIBBY ONSRUD CENTRAL-LOGAN

10 30.14 33.31 63.45 40 11 Sophie Grutzner Madison West High School -
MED

11 32.11 31.78 63.89 15 14 Maggie Radl JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
12 31.89 32.21 64.1 22 36 Meggie Acker Middleton High School
13 31.91 33.03 64.94 10 28 SYDNEY PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
14 32.33 32.88 65.21 21 30 Shelby Bacus Middleton High School
15 30.86 34.52 65.38 38 10 Katey Wendt DCEverest -MED
16 31.95 33.64 65.59 35 21 HANNAH LUNNEY AOWS -MED
17 34.37 32 66.37 8 13 *SAM TRUSSONI CENTRAL-LOGAN
18 34.36 35.07 69.43 41 20 Mikkayla Kerska River Valley -MED
19 35.82 38.41 74.23 30 3 Britta Pigorsch Verona Area High School
20 31.81 43.48 75.29 31 34 Taylor Alexander Verona Area High School
21 37.61 37.83 75.44 12 39 LILAH SWANSON CENTRAL-LOGAN
22 39.86 36.93 76.79 16 25 *Sarah Girkin JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
23 34.82 42.45 77.27 36 26 SYNNEVA HACKMAN AOWS -MED
24 41.1 36.8 77.9 32 38 Annie Demos Verona Area High School
25 37.5 41.15 78.65 1 2 *Chloe Bolt Ashland Snowboard Team
26 39.42 44.03 83.45 9 24 KATIE MATHISON CENTRAL-LOGAN
27 29.24 55.54 84.78 26 22 Sarah Babcock Rhinelander High School
28 56.4 29.12 85.52 28 19 Madison Westfall Verona Area High School
29 43.71 42.11 85.82 17 31 Valya Brady JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
30 30.05 56.17 86.22 27 9 Corin Coons Verona Area High School
31 37.13 49.37 86.5 20 23 Dagmar LeMans Middleton High School
32 37.74 54.93 92.67 11 35 RILEY DeNOYA CENTRAL-LOGAN
33 59.71 40.66 100.37 19 15 Melissa Zuengler Middleton High School
34 45.12 63.95 109.07 4 29 *Abby Vandervoorde Ashland Snowboard Team

400 - - DQ 18 5 Gretchen Cope Middleton High School
- - - - 5 33 Sarah Fall Ashland Snowboard Team
- - - - 6 37 Marilyn Alexander Ashland Snowboard Team

- - - - 39 8 *Eva Grutzner Madison West High School -
MED

- - - - 23 16 Kelsey Prahl Rhinelander High School
- - - - 13 40 Alea Clair CENTRAL-LOGAN
- - - - 33 41 Lexi Wirth Verona Area High School

Team Results

Rank Team Total Boardercross
Time Trials

1 CENTRAL-LOGAN 60 60
2 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 65 65
3 Verona Area High School 69 69
4 Ashland Snowboard Team 70 70
5 Middleton High School 90 90
6 Rhinelander High School 434 434
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2012 Wisconsin State Snowboard Women's Championship
Girls Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team
Giant Slalom
Rank Time

Order

Boardercross
Time Trials

Rank Time Order

Total
Points

1 Olivia Wendt 37 DCEverest -MED 1 51.74 19 1 48.30 7 2
2 Emily Babcock 25 Rhinelander High School 3 53.52 25 2 50.06 32 5
3 *Ariel Anderson 2 Ashland Snowboard Team 7 56.92 10 4 57.57 12 11
4 Katarina kolpack 24 Rhinelander High School 8 59.37 1 5 59.06 4 13
5 Eva Cornwell 14 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 11 60.31 2 3 56.71 6 14
6 Gabby Hegge 29 Verona Area High School 10 60.21 3 6 60.41 27 16
6 Kaia Sateren 3 Ashland Snowboard Team 9 59.78 24 7 62.21 18 16
8 *LIBBY ONSRUD 7 CENTRAL-LOGAN 13 61.77 6 9 62.93 1 22
9 *Chloe Bolt 1 Ashland Snowboard Team 2 52.74 8 25 78.65 2 27

10 Maggie Radl 15 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 18 65.20 13 11 63.89 14 29
10 Meggie Acker 22 Middleton High School 17 65.08 33 12 64.10 36 29
12 Katey Wendt 38 DCEverest -MED 15 63.38 17 15 65.38 10 30
12 KAITLYNN ENOS 34 AOWS -MED 22 66.20 22 8 62.58 17 30
14 Sarah Babcock 26 Rhinelander High School 5 55.63 28 27 84.78 22 32
15 SYDNEY PRETASKY 10 CENTRAL-LOGAN 20 65.23 27 13 64.94 28 33
16 HANNAH LUNNEY 35 AOWS -MED 19 65.21 12 16 65.59 21 35
17 Shelby Bacus 21 Middleton High School 24 68.52 30 14 65.21 30 38
18 Madison Westfall 28 Verona Area High School 12 60.50 21 28 85.52 19 40
19 Britta Pigorsch 30 Verona Area High School 23 68.25 31 19 74.23 3 42
20 Corin Coons 27 Verona Area High School 16 64.87 11 30 86.22 9 46
21 SYNNEVA HACKMAN 36 AOWS -MED 25 69.04 20 23 77.27 26 48
21 Mikkayla Kerska 41 River Valley -MED 30 76.60 5 18 69.43 20 48
23 Taylor Alexander 31 Verona Area High School 29 74.11 35 20 75.29 34 49
23 *Sarah Girkin 16 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 27 70.11 26 22 76.79 25 49
25 *SAM TRUSSONI 8 CENTRAL-LOGAN 34 83.06 23 17 66.37 13 51
26 LILAH SWANSON 12 CENTRAL-LOGAN 32 77.25 38 21 75.44 39 53
27 *Abby Vandervoorde 4 Ashland Snowboard Team 21 65.46 29 34 109.07 29 55
28 Dagmar LeMans 20 Middleton High School 26 69.43 18 31 86.50 23 57
29 Melissa Zuengler 19 Middleton High School 28 71.32 9 33 100.37 15 61
30 RILEY DeNOYA 11 CENTRAL-LOGAN 33 77.84 34 32 92.67 35 65
30 Valya Brady 17 JMM Spartans Snowboard Team 36 87.49 32 29 85.82 31 65
32 Gretchen Cope 18 Middleton High School 4 55.36 4 400 DQ 5 404
33 Sophie Grutzner 40 Madison West High School -MED 400 DQ 14 10 63.45 11 410
- Alea Clair 13 CENTRAL-LOGAN 35 85.84 40 - - - -
- Kelsey Prahl 23 Rhinelander High School 6 56.37 15 - - - -
- Annie Demos 32 Verona Area High School - - - 24 77.90 38 -
- Lexi Wirth 33 Verona Area High School 31 77.04 39 - - - -
- *Eva Grutzner 39 Madison West High School -MED 14 62.29 7 - - - -
- KATIE MATHISON 9 CENTRAL-LOGAN - - - 26 83.45 24 -

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

Boardercross
Time Trials

1 Ashland Snowboard Team 109 39 70
2 Verona Area High School 130 61 69

3 JMM Spartans Snowboard
Team 157 92 65

4 CENTRAL-LOGAN 158 98 60
5 Middleton High School 161 71 90
6 Rhinelander High School 456 22 434
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SB Team Detail Report
Girls Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
Ashland Snowboard Team

Giant Slalom skiers
*Chloe Bolt 1 2 52.74

*Ariel Anderson 2 7 56.92
Kaia Sateren 3 9 59.78

*Abby Vandervoorde 4 21 65.46
Super G skiers

*Ariel Anderson 2 4 57.57
Kaia Sateren 3 7 62.21
*Chloe Bolt 1 25 78.65

*Abby Vandervoorde 4 34 109.07
Verona Area High School

Giant Slalom skiers
Gabby Hegge 29 10 60.21

Madison Westfall 28 12 60.50
Corin Coons 27 16 64.87

Britta Pigorsch 30 23 68.25
Taylor Alexander 31 29 74.11

Lexi Wirth 33 31 77.04
Annie Demos 32 - -

Super G skiers
Gabby Hegge 29 6 60.41

Britta Pigorsch 30 19 74.23
Taylor Alexander 31 20 75.29

Annie Demos 32 24 77.90
Madison Westfall 28 28 85.52

Corin Coons 27 30 86.22
Lexi Wirth 33 - -

JMM Spartans Snowboard Team
Giant Slalom skiers

Eva Cornwell 14 11 60.31
Maggie Radl 15 18 65.20
*Sarah Girkin 16 27 70.11
Valya Brady 17 36 87.49

Super G skiers
Eva Cornwell 14 3 56.71
Maggie Radl 15 11 63.89
*Sarah Girkin 16 22 76.79
Valya Brady 17 29 85.82

CENTRAL-LOGAN
Giant Slalom skiers

*LIBBY ONSRUD 7 13 61.77
SYDNEY PRETASKY 10 20 65.23

LILAH SWANSON 12 32 77.25
RILEY DeNOYA 11 33 77.84

*SAM TRUSSONI 8 34 83.06
Alea Clair 13 35 85.84

KATIE MATHISON 9 - -
Super G skiers

*LIBBY ONSRUD 7 9 62.93
SYDNEY PRETASKY 10 13 64.94

*SAM TRUSSONI 8 17 66.37
LILAH SWANSON 12 21 75.44
KATIE MATHISON 9 26 83.45

RILEY DeNOYA 11 32 92.67
Alea Clair 13 - -



Middleton High School
Giant Slalom skiers

Gretchen Cope 18 4 55.36
Meggie Acker 22 17 65.08
Shelby Bacus 21 24 68.52

Dagmar LeMans 20 26 69.43
Melissa Zuengler 19 28 71.32

Super G skiers
Meggie Acker 22 12 64.10
Shelby Bacus 21 14 65.21

Dagmar LeMans 20 31 86.50
Melissa Zuengler 19 33 100.37
Gretchen Cope 18 400 DQ

Rhinelander High School
Giant Slalom skiers

Emily Babcock 25 3 53.52
Sarah Babcock 26 5 55.63
Kelsey Prahl 23 6 56.37

Katarina kolpack 24 8 59.37
Super G skiers

Emily Babcock 25 2 50.06
Katarina kolpack 24 5 59.06
Sarah Babcock 26 27 84.78
Kelsey Prahl 23 - -

AOWS -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

HANNAH LUNNEY 35 19 65.21
KAITLYNN ENOS 34 22 66.20

SYNNEVA HACKMAN 36 25 69.04
Super G skiers

KAITLYNN ENOS 34 8 62.58
HANNAH LUNNEY 35 16 65.59

SYNNEVA HACKMAN 36 23 77.27
DCEverest -MED

Giant Slalom skiers
Olivia Wendt 37 1 51.74
Katey Wendt 38 15 63.38

Super G skiers
Olivia Wendt 37 1 48.30
Katey Wendt 38 15 65.38

Madison West High School -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

*Eva Grutzner 39 14 62.29
Sophie Grutzner 40 400 DQ

Super G skiers
Sophie Grutzner 40 10 63.45
*Eva Grutzner 39 - -

River Valley -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

Mikkayla Kerska 41 30 76.60
Super G skiers

Mikkayla Kerska 41 18 69.43
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